

Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 – Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

May 9, 2019

Legistar Item: 0528-19

Alderman John Tate II, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Tate:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, May 9, 2019, at 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids for Contract 20190049 – 2019 Sanitary Sewer Repairs, and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Base Bid</u>
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.	\$410,042.00
The Wanasek Corporation	\$670,730.00

This public works project was estimated at \$200,000.00.

It is recommended that the bids be rejected and rebid at a later date.

Sincerely yours,



John C. Rooney, P.E.
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

JCR:njp

cc: Mayor Cory Mason
Jim Palenick
Allen Boruch

20190049 2019 SANITARY SEWER REPAIR (#6268687)

Owner: Racine WI, City of
Solicitor: Racine WI, City of
05/09/2019 02:00 PM CDT

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.		The Wanasek Corp	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	1	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
2	2	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SF	330	\$3.00	\$990.00	\$2.00	\$660.00
3	3	Removing Pavement	SY	670	\$10.00	\$6,700.00	\$10.00	\$6,700.00
4	4	Removing Curb and Gutter	LF	70	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$350.00
5	5	Sawing Pavement	LF	1181	\$2.00	\$2,362.00	\$5.00	\$5,905.00
6	6	Abandon Existing Sewer Pipe	LF	347	\$10.00	\$3,470.00	\$25.00	\$8,675.00
7	7	Abandon Manhole	EA	2	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
8	8	12" PVC (SDR-35) Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	307	\$375.00	\$115,125.00	\$700.00	\$214,900.00
9	9	8" PVC (SDR-35) Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	160	\$235.00	\$37,600.00	\$300.00	\$48,000.00
10	10	6" PVC (SDR-35) Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	30	\$375.00	\$11,250.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
11	11	Spot Repair (8"-PVC SDR 35) 20-30 LF, Erie Street	EA	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
12	12	Spot Repair (8"-PVC SDR 35) < 15 LF, Erie Street	EA	3	\$6,575.00	\$19,725.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
13	13	Spot Repair (8"-PVC SDR 35) 20-30 LF, Lathrop Ave	EA	1	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
14	14	Spot Repair (8"-PVC SDR 35) < 15 LF, Lathrop Ave	EA	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
15	15	Lateral Repair (6"-PVC SDR 35) <1.5 LF (Durand Ave)	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
16	16	Sanitary Manhole 4-FT Diameter	VF	58.7	\$600.00	\$35,220.00	\$650.00	\$38,155.00
17	17	Rebuild Sanitary Manhole	VF	38.3	\$600.00	\$22,980.00	\$1,200.00	\$45,960.00
18	18	Install Manhole Casting	EA	9	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00
19	19	Type B Pavement	SY	270	\$85.00	\$22,950.00	\$150.00	\$40,500.00
20	20	Concrete Pavement Patch (4-Inch)	SY	365	\$40.00	\$14,600.00	\$45.00	\$16,425.00
21	21	30-Inch Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	45	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$65.00	\$2,925.00
22	22	5-Inch Concrete Sidewalk	SF	250	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
23	23	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
24	24	Replace Guardrail	LF	15	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$55.00	\$825.00
25	25	Replace Guardrail Posts and Blocks	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
26	26	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	SF	30	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00
27	27	Inlet Protection	EA	9	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
28	28	Reconstruct MH #T0004	VF	18	\$615.00	\$11,070.00	\$1,800.00	\$32,400.00
Base Bid Total:						\$410,042.00		\$670,730.00